
 

  December 2020 Newsletter 
 
As most of you have heard, the PASS organization will be closed on January 15th. We plan to continue 
hosting webinars and promoting women presenters and writers and are in the process of moving 
resources to https://wit.sqlugs.com. Our new Twitter handle is @DATA_WIT and email address is 
dataplatformwit@gmail.com.  
 
Early next month, we will send another announcement through PASS with instructions for joining 
our new group. Note that as PASS group leaders, we do not have access to your email addresses, so 
it will be up to you to let us know if you want to continue to hear from us.  
 
Each month we feature a blogger, and this month it is Indira Bandari. Indira lives in New Zealand and 
is a Data Platform MVP. She is a BI Consultant and director at KidsTech. 
 
Are you speaking at an upcoming user group meeting or another event? Do you have a blog you 
would like to promote? Let us know so we can feature your session or site in the newsletter. Send a 
note to dataplatformwit@gmail.com. We are also looking for women to present for our group, and 
this is a great way for speakers to gain experience.  
 
We would like to thank our sponsors for supporting our group. They provide funds that make virtual 
groups possible.  
 

 
SentryOne makes staying on top of the latest technology trends important to the SQL Server community easy by 
offering free webinars from Microsoft MVP’s Kevin Kline, Aaron Bertrand, and other team members.  Check out 
the upcoming topics and webinars on demand and ready to watch!   

 

Click here to receive a free SentryOne product trial! 

 
 
 
 

Click here to learn how Redgate can support your user group! 
 
--Michelle and Kathi 
 
Send a note to dataplatformwit@gmail.com to have your webinar or event promoted in our 
newsletter. At this time, since we do not know if other PASS virtual groups will be hosting their 
events, they are not included in the list below. 
 
After January, our webinars will be hosted in a new platform. Details to follow early next month. 
 
 

Webinars 

Group Date Session Speaker 

https://wit.sqlugs.com/
http://mytechlearning.blogspot.com/
https://www.sentryone.com/events
http://bit.ly/2kfZxxW
http://bit.ly/2LQj5oC
mailto:dataplatformwit@gmail.com


Women in 
Technology 

2021-01-
05 

Power BI 2020 Desktop Updates DeNisha Malone 

St. Charles, MO 2021-01-
06 

Modern T-SQL for Better 
Performance 

Kathi 
Kellenberger 

Pinellas SQL User 
Group 

2021-01-
19 

Intro to Query Store Tracy Boggiano 

SQL Server Virtual 
Conference 

2021-01-
29 to 
2021-01-
30 

Executable Troubleshooting Guides 
with Notebooks for SQL People 

Julie Koesmarno 

SQL Server Virtual 
Conference 

2021-01-
29 to 
2021-01-
30 

Learn Azure SQL Database through 
Demos 

Anna Hoffman 

SQL Server Virtual 
Conference 

2021-01-
29 to 
2021-01-
30 

How to implement GDPR with SQL 
Server and Azure SQL Database? 

Jasmin Azemovic 

SQL Server Virtual 
Conference 

2021-01-
29 to 
2021-01-
30 

Modern T-SQL for Better 
Performance 

Kathi 
Kellenberger 

SQL Server Virtual 
Conference 

2021-01-
29 to 
2021-01-
30 

Welcome Note Mae McCreary 

Women in 
Technology 

2021-02-
02 

SQL Engine: Its Working Style Deepthi Goguri 

New Stars of Data 2021-03-
12 

Warum testet man Abfragen nicht 
mit Variablen? 

Nina 
Weisheidinger 

New Stars of Data 2021-03-
12 

Until the paperwork is done – 
Database Documentation, why and 
how 

Mala Mahadevan 

New Stars of Data 2021-03-
12 

The Science Behind A Recommend 
Machine learning system – Using 
Azure ML 

Alpa 
Buddhabhatti 

New Stars of Data 2021-03-
12 

How to Audit SQL Server for Free Josephine Bush 

New Stars of Data 2021-03-
12 

Getting started with Power BI 
Desktop 

Akshata 
Revankar 

New Stars of Data 2021-03-
12 

Getting started with dbatools Tsvetelina 
Kovacheva 

Women in 
Technology 

2021-05-
06 

SQL Server Configuration with 
dbatools and dbachecks 

Tracy Boggiano 

  

 

     
     

     
 

https://wit.pass.org/Meeting-Details/EventID/16002
https://www.meetup.com/saint-charles-sql-server-meetup-group/events/275225134/
https://www.meetup.com/saint-charles-sql-server-meetup-group/events/275225134/
https://www.meetup.com/Tampa-SQL-User-Groups/events/xcvdgrycccbzb/
https://www.c-sharpcorner.com/events/sql-virtual-conference
https://www.c-sharpcorner.com/events/sql-virtual-conference
https://www.c-sharpcorner.com/events/sql-virtual-conference
https://www.c-sharpcorner.com/events/sql-virtual-conference
https://www.c-sharpcorner.com/events/sql-virtual-conference
https://www.c-sharpcorner.com/events/sql-virtual-conference
https://www.c-sharpcorner.com/events/sql-virtual-conference
https://www.c-sharpcorner.com/events/sql-virtual-conference
https://www.c-sharpcorner.com/events/sql-virtual-conference
https://wit.pass.org/Meeting-Details/EventID/16075
https://www.newstarsofdata.com/schedule/
https://www.newstarsofdata.com/schedule/
https://www.newstarsofdata.com/schedule/
https://www.newstarsofdata.com/schedule/
https://www.newstarsofdata.com/schedule/
https://www.newstarsofdata.com/schedule/
https://www.newstarsofdata.com/schedule/
https://www.newstarsofdata.com/schedule/
https://www.newstarsofdata.com/schedule/
https://www.newstarsofdata.com/schedule/
https://www.newstarsofdata.com/schedule/
https://www.newstarsofdata.com/schedule/
https://wit.pass.org/Meeting-Details/EventID/16078
https://wit.pass.org/Meeting-Details/EventID/16078


   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

 


